## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Bridges Division Administration Section <u>Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212</u> www.bridgesdivision.gov.bd

No. 50.00.0000.201.14.002.12- 682

Dated: 28 November 2017

To : The Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.

## Sub : Sanction for traveling Thailand and South Korea (with transit in Singapore) for Overseas Training and Exposure visit to overseas museum related to 'Establishment of a Museum at <u>Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Site</u>

Sir,

With reference to the above subject the undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favor of the following delegation for traveling Thailand and South Korea (with transit in Singapore) during 09 November 2017 to 18 November 2017 or in a nearer period for 10(ten) days (excluding travel time) for Exposure visit to overseas museum related to 'Establishment of a Museum at Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project Site':

Sl.	Name	Designation
01.	Alim Uddin Ahmed	Additional Secretary and Director, Bangladesh Bridge Authority
02.	Md. Anwarul Islam	Professor & Chairman, Department of Zoology, University of Dhaka
03.	Abu Tweb Abu Ahmed	Professor, Department of Zoology, University of Dhaka
04.	Dewan Sayeedul Hassan	Deputy Projet Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project
05.	Habibur Rahman	Joint Secretary, Bridges Division
06.	S M Enamul Kabir	Additional Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project
07.	Md. Shafiqul Islam	Additional Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project
08.	Mohd. Moniruzzaman	Deputy Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project
09.	Md. Tofazzel Hossain	Executive Engineer, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project
10.	Md. Kabir Uddin	Assistant Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project

2. The sanction is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- (a) All expenses in this connection will be borne as per contract between Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project and Department of Zoology, University of Dhaka
- (b) The delegation will leave Dhaka for Thailand/South Korea on 09 November 2017 or on a nearer date and return on 18 November 2017 or on a nearer date;
- (c) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency for this period. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency.

3. This Government Order is issued on approval of the competent authority.

Sincerely yours

(Md. Monirul Alam)

(Md. Monirul Alam) Senior Assistant Secretary ☎ 55040326 墨 55040444 ⊠ samin15096@ yahoo.com

Page 1 of 2

D:\From Admin\Bridges Division\GOs\Thailand\GO Thailand & South Korea.docx-1

-page 02-

## No. 50.00.0000.201.14.002.12-682

## Dated: 28 November 2017

**Copy for kind information and necessary action:** (Not in the order of seniority)

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka/ Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. Vice Chancellor, University of Dhaka, Dhaka
- 4. HE Ambassador of Republic of Korea, Embassy of the Republic of Korea, 4, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212 (Fax: 8823871)
- 5. HE Ambassador of Bangladesh in Republic of Korea, 17 Jangmun-ro, 6-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, South Korea. +82-2-7964056
- 6. H.E. High Commissioner of Bangladesh in Singapore, 91 Bencoolen Street, #06-01 Sunshine Plaza, Singapore 189652
- 7. Head of Mission, Consulate of the Republic of Singapore, Ventura Avenue, (5th floor), CWN (C) 8/B, Gulshan Avenue, Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Sharak, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh. Fax: 880-2-988 3666
- 8. H.E. Ambassador of the Kingdom of Thailand in Bangladesh, Royal Thai Embassy, House NW (I) #04, Road #58/62, Gulshan Model Town, Dhaka. (Fax: 8823588)
- 9. H.E. Ambassador of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in the Kingdom of Thailand.
- 10. Mr. Alim Uddin Ahmed, Additional Secretary & Director, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Banani, Dhaka
- 11. Director (Admin/Finance) / Chief Engineer, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Banani, Dhaka.
- 12. Dr. Md. Anwarul Islam, Professor & Chairman, Department of Zoology, University of Dhaka
- 13. Dr. Abu Tweb Abu Ahmed, Professor, Department of Zoology, University of Dhaka
- 14. Project Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka.
- 15. Director General, Immigration & Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 16. Director, Civil Aviation Authority, Hazrat Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. PS to the H'ble Minister, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 18. Mr. Dewan Sayeedul Hassan, Deputy Projet Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 19. Mr. Habibur Rahman Joint Secretary (Admin.), Bridges Division, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka
- 20. Mr. S M Enamul Kabir, Additional Director (Environment), Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 21. Mr. Md. Shafiqul Islam, Additional Director (F&A), Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 22. PS to the Senior Secretary, Bridges Division, Banani, Dhaka
- 23. Mr. Mohd. Moniruzzaman, Deputy Director (L.A.), Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 24. Mr. Md. Tofazzel Hossain, Executive Engineer, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 25. Programmer, Bridges Division, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka: with request to upload this GO in the Bridges Division's website (www.bridgesdivision.gov.bd) immediately
- 26. Md. Kabir Uddin, Assistant Director, Padma Multipurpose Bridge Project, Dhaka
- 27. PRO-cum-Protocol Officer, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Banani, Dhaka.
- 28. Office Copy

(Md. Monirul Alam) Senior Assistant Secretary Cell: 01715 017462

D:\From Admin\Bridges Division\GOs\Thailand\GO Thailand & South Korea.docx-2